
Gary A. Dodge (0897) 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
Telephone: (801) 363-6363 
Facsimile: (801) 363-6666 
Email:  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
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______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Questar 
Gas Company to File a General Rate Case  

 
Docket No. 07-057-13 
 
REQUEST FOR HEARING ON TEST 
PERIOD 
  

 

Pursuant to the procedures outlined in the Filing Requirements Task Force Report, and in 

accordance with the Scheduling Order in this Docket, the UAE Intervention Group hereby 

submits its non-binding request for a hearing to determine the appropriate test period to be used 

for purposes of this general rate case.   

DATED this 11th day of January, 2008. 

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 

 

/s/ ________________________ 
Gary A. Dodge 
Attorneys for UAE  



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 11th day of January, 
2008, to the following:   
 

Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) 
C. Scott Brown (4802) 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East First South 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84145-0360 
(801) 324-5556 
(801) 324-5935 (fax) 
colleen.bell@questar.com 
 
Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
F. Robert Reeder  
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
One Utah Center, Suite 1800 
201 S Main St. 

Salt Lake City, UT   84111 
BobReeder@pblutah.com 
BEvans@pblutah.com 
VBaldwin@pblutah.com 
 
Roger J Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
Ball.roger@gmail.com 
 
Lee R. Brown 
US Magnesium LLC 
238 N. 2200 W 
Salt Lake City, UT  84116 
Lbrown@usmagnesium.com 
 
Peter J. Mattheis  
Eric J. Lacey 
BRICKFIELD, BURCHETTE, RITTS & STONE, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com  
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
PARSONS KINGHORN HARRIS, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
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